Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 |ECR-14-001895

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151462-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528422

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528422

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528422

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! ‘ ] 528422 | < | ] 528422 | /home/eb003653/ednnod

| |
| |
| el REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION T T T T T T P ERER EPRESSOR. WIRE =
: - —_— —_— - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528422 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 Q‘,\J ‘
| 1528422 — 1 A —-| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — EEr SOCULENT AT O FAcr e 3|
| 1528422 -2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER O T B B B e PR SPRING, DEPRESSOR solov|
| 1528422 -6 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER — ey SPiEr ireen =aLal
| 7-1528422 1 A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | = |
|
| 7-1528422-2 | A B BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS | L/@ — T v SATE e TN = |
| 7-1528422-6 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -8 AND SPARE PARTS | o T BB T B e S SCR.DRIVE (s2c. 19 D PLATE | €6 |
| 7-1528422-7 | A - - - OPARE PARTS KIT B A I IR R B 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65| D
| 64 |
| eﬂ/@_ﬂ@/ﬂ T [T [ 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB)RAM E |
| CRIMP DATA DELPHI-PACKARD TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS [ | 62 |
| i 0 SERIES METRI-PACK FEMALE SEALED | | 22121212712 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 51 |
| TERMINAL NAME: 28 M - . | @S ‘ N N I I IR I 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 60 |
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | o o RN 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED F INGER | 59 |
| WIRE 2.54 [.100 INI F 1.00mm? - 2.00mm? ﬁ . 58 |
S INSUL | 5.08 [.200 INI 0 4.25 MAX [.167 IN MAXT /4 St L L I I A 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP g; |
-8 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | APPL INSTRUCTION N R 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED - ;
B 48075.50 [L188-.220 NS = 408754922 § 40878490 ~lalalalala]a 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
\ =l ‘
3 TERMINAL - - FEED S3 |
-k APPL SPEC NONE - 15.24 [.600 IN] RN 180301 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 ‘
R T [ [ 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
. 1 1 [ 1|11 £90753-2 SPACER, TONKER S0 |
e TERMINALS APPLIED /A ee RN 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 43 |
| H e 3.00 REF [.118 INJ R - -1 - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
: ;51 AMP TERM PN MFR TERM PN AMP SEAL PN MFR SEAL PN - — : - ] ] — ] 13386761 AN, P0ST FEED 30 & 40 wm o e :
= 1572571 15363933 1572435671 12015323 - o [ 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| - - - - - T [T [T [ 6901911 PLUG, NYLON a5 |
| - - - - - L R 1338660-1 RAM 44 |
| 43| ¢
: - - - - - |
| - - - - - 42 |
| T [T 992285-2 SCR, SHC (M8X25) RAM, LOW HD| 41 |
\ o _ o _ o o ‘
| 4 |
| - - - - - RN 690125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 |
| WIRE IS CRIMP HEIGHT REF 38 |
| S1zE 53 K /A SETTING S [T [ [ [ 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
| mm2 AWG r 36 |
| 2.00mm? 1.84 20.05 [.076 +.002 [N A9 = |
| 1.50mm? 1.77 £0.05 [.070 +.002 INI [ [ [ 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 1.00mm? 1.62 #0.05 [.0684 +.002 IN] D1 - 2212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
\ |:> B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 (:I |
: — - - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 :
| - - - 1 1 [ 111 13209086 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
| © - - - RN 1633073-4 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 5% _ - - - | 1 1 1 [ [ 2-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
| 28 ~ - -2l 22212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
B i - HEREREEER RN 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| - - - - “ T [ 1 [ 1 [ 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| - - - T [T [T [ 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| O o N - R - 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| 3 - - SN R = R I R £90472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
| ™ - B R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XT10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| 4 |
| - © - - - “ 4] 4a]4a]4a]4a]a 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
| oY - - - N 690472-1 STRIPPER 19 |
\ w |
| 9 - - . 18 |
| N - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 |
| /I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 12 |
1
| 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. —
|k 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 3
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T e B B B 559800 SPRING, SHEAR o |
| /A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| INSULATION DIA QUOTED 1S OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. =1 1] =171 ] 1-1320921-0 |HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD| 10 [— |
| g WIRE [NSULATION DIA 1S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. N - [ [ ] 318707-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |
R SEAL INSULATION RANGE 2.03-2.85 [.080-.112 INJ. N T2 e 2P 3-1333206-6 | ANVIL 3 |
|7 e /5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER - |
g FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT B T N T B I 13332661 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 |
| 7 - QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. T T T PEEDIRR] SPACER. BLOCK CRIMPER 7 |
O F| E N7 22 2 1 |1 |1 2-683454-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
YCO.
M £8\ CRIVP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO RN 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| E IF SEAL USED 1S OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED, SEAL SCREW DIM SHOULD BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY. N2 2 (2 7 [ 1 VECYRE CRIMPER, WIRE ] |
| H o e TTEM |
= . . . . . . . T NO DESCRIPTION
: : VIEW B ROTATED ]80 >|< WARN I NG . REF REF 77 76 72 7" 6 2 " - RE IPS,:F;N OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIO:? A :
\ POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE v ! i ‘
\ Q—| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| ; ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ! DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL ~ HT TR - FIN ~ :
g DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE o o |
\ = — — - - - ‘
| 2 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS STTONGATARE |
e REF) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PR oryiouse T ISt | g g T Stectrenies |
| o F HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE L— — 2 PLC DEC 4- CHK - REL2JLos Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608 |
\ =1 - .225+£.020 3 PLC DEC #- N
| H DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ANGLES # - NAME FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL MACHINE RE |
| e [TEM 34 LOCATION LONG POSITION Al | SEE ECN 015A-0675-04| LJL |AUGO4|surr TEXTURE: VA S.HEE—TI é:Pl_ :
E A | SEE ECN 015A-0564-04 | LJL [JULOA4 SCALE DWe A v
: I CUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL PIF|LTR [ REVISION RECORD AP | DATE CHARE EDoES A0" 56 X - | D Ng 1528422 1 or 1 Al :
Al =, RESTRICTED TO
| N 17-AUG-04 "‘“2‘“'9 eb003653 - ! 5 S - 4 | 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING — |
| |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528422 SHEET2OF2 REV.A2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528422-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528422-1

